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1IIIOLESALERS' LICENCES UNDER 11IE SALES TAX M:f - NOTICE NO. 1986/9 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as wholesalers have been 
granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as wholesalers 
have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. 

S C BED U LEI 
Licences Granted 

'Lillited Licence 

Name of Licensee 

Licence 
Operative 

FrOll 

Bish Marine (Bish, Philip Martin, 8/8/86 
trading as) 

Brookes Wine Cooler Co Ltd 
Charles Fraser Ltd 
Diesels, VM, (HZ) Ltd 
Johnsons Piston Rings Ltd 
Marine Alarms (Douglas Philip 

Oliver and Ross Fraser McCa llUII , 
trading as) 

lIilpark Design (HZ) Ltd 
Newman Ryder Ltd 
HZ Silencers Ltd 
Parnell Marketing (Bayes, R, and 

GL, and Cabak Boldings Ltd, 
trading as) 

Paua Opal Marketing Ltd 
Pryda (HZ) Ltd 
Sepac Industries (HZ), Sepac 

Industries (Australia) Pty Ltd, 
trading as 

U1 tratech Agencies Ltd 
Union Brewery (1986) Ltd 
William Cooke Boldings Ltd 

Wormald Engineering HZ Ltd 

1/7/86 
1/8/86 
1/5/86 
1/8/86 
1/8/86 

1/8/86 
1/9/86 
1/8/86 
1/4/86 

1/8/86 
16/9/86 
1/9/86 

1/8/86 
17/9/86 
1/9/86 

29/8/86 

Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried on 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Rotorua 
Napier 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Waipawa 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 
lit Wellington 
Nelson 
Rotorua 
Taupo 
Tauranga 
Wellington 
Whangarei 
Auckland 

S C BED U L E II 
Licences Surrendered or Revoked 

Name of Li censee 

Al terna ti ve llIpOrts Ltd 
Antares (Jones, Ann Elizabeth, Trading as) 
Antea Marketing (1984) Ltd 
Appliance Distributors Ltd 
Blockbuster Toy Company Ltd 
Bol t and Sutherland (1982) Ltd 
Brooking PJ 
Cookes Consolidated Service Ltd 

Cowell, Rodney, Ltd 
Furnace Engineering Ltd (in receivership) 
Galaxy Bobby Supplies (Townley, Stephen John 

and Betty Francis) 
Bull Wire Products (MacDonald, Fraser Robert 

and Lynn, trading as) 
I. S. T Engineering Ltd 
Kerr, Steven James 
Leder Ware Ltd 
Lima International (HZ) Ltd (trading as 

Zee-Corp) 
Marine Distributors Ltd 
Maskell Productions Ltd 
Maskell Productions Ltd 
Metro Video Ltd 
lIicro Link Ltd 
lIill Park Distributors Ltd 
National Marketing (Burt, James Erik, 

trading as) 

Licence 
Cancelled 

FrOll 

31/5/86 
31/7/86 
31/8/86 
31/7/86 
31/7/86 
31/7/86 
31/7/86 
1/9/86 

31/8/86 
31/8/86 
31/5/86 

12/9/86 

29/8/86 
31/7/86 
30/6/86 
31/3/86 

31/5/86 
31/5/86 
31/5/86 
31/7/86 
31/5/86 
1/8/86 
30/4/86 

Port holding 
record of sales 

tax returns 

AX 

AX 
WN 
WN 
AX 
AX 

AX 
WN 
AX 
AX 

RO 
NP 
AX 

AX 
NA 
AX 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried on 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Petone 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Invercarg ill 
Nelson 
Rotorua 
Taupo 
Tauranga 
Wellington 
Whangarei 
Auckland 
Glen Eden 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
lit Wellington 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
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