W. Same

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

WHOLESALERS' LICENCES UNDER THE SALES TAX ACT - NOTICE NO. 1986/9

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as wholesalers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as wholesalers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

## S C H E D U L E I Licences Granted

\*Limited Licence

Name of Licensee	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried on	Port holding record of sales tax returns
Bish Marine (Bish, Philip Martin, trading as)	8/8/86	Auckland	AK
Brookes Wine Cooler Co Ltd	1/7/86	Auckland	AK
Charles Fraser Ltd	1/8/86	Wellington	WN
Diesels, VM, (NZ) Ltd	1/5/86	Wellington	WN
Johnsons Piston Rings Ltd	1/8/86	Auckland	AK
Marine Alarms (Douglas Philip Oliver and Ross Fraser McCallum, trading as)	1/8/86	Auckland	AK
Milpark Design (NZ) Ltd	1/8/86	Auckland	AK:
Newman Ryder Ltd	1/9/86	Wellington	WN
NZ Silencers Ltd	1/8/86	Auckland	AK
Parnell Marketing (Hayes, R, and GL, and Cabak Holdings Ltd, trading as)	1/4/86	Auckland	AK
Paua Opal Marketing Ltd	1/8/86	Rotorua	RO
Pryda (NZ) Ltd	16/9/86	Napier	NP
Sepac Industries (NZ), Sepac Industries (Australia) Pty Ltd, trading as	1/9/86	Auckland	AK
Ultratech Agencies Ltd	1/8/86	Auckland	AK
Jnion Brewery (1986) Ltd	17/9/86	Waipawa	NA
Villiam Cooke Holdings Ltd	1/9/86	Christchurch Dunedin Invercargill Mt Wellington Nelson Rotorua Taupo Tauranga Wellington Whangarei	AK
formald Engineering NZ Ltd	29/8/86	Auckland	AK

## S C H E D U L E II Licences Surrendered or Revoked

Name of Licensee	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on
Alternative Imports Ltd	31/5/86	Auckland
Antares (Jones, Ann Elizabeth, Trading as)	31/7/86	Auckland
Aotea Marketing (1984) Ltd	31/8/86	Auckland
Appliance Distributors Ltd	31/7/86	Auckland
Blockbuster Toy Company Ltd	31/7/86	Auckland
Bolt and Sutherland (1982) Ltd	31/7/86	Petone
Brooking PJ	31/7/86	Auckland
Cookes Consolidated Service Ltd	1/9/86	Auckland
		Christchurch
		Dunedin
		Invercargill
		Nelson
		Rotorua
		Taupo
		Tauranga
		Wellington
		Whangarei
Cowell, Rodney, Ltd	31/8/86	Auckland
Furnace Engineering Ltd (in receivership)	31/8/86	Glen Eden
Galaxy Hobby Supplies (Townley, Stephen John and Betty Francis)	31/5/86	Auckland
Hull Wire Products (MacDonald, Fraser Robert and Lynn, trading as)	12/9/86	Auckland
I.S.T Engineering Ltd	29/8/86	Auckland
Kerr, Steven James	31/7/86	Wellington
Leder Ware Ltd	30/6/86	Auckland
ima International (NZ) Ltd (trading as Zee-Corp)	31/3/86	Auckland
Marine Distributors Ltd	31/5/86	Christchurch
Maskell Productions Ltd	31/5/86	Auckland
Maskell Productions Ltd	31/5/86	Mt Wellington
letro Video Ltd	31/7/86	Auckland
licro Link Ltd	31/5/86	Christchurch
Mill Park Distributors Ltd	1/8/86	Auckland
National Marketing (Burt, James Erik, trading as)	30/4/86	Auckland